



## **TRUSS IMPACT REPAIRS**

### **Q & A - #2**

#### **(#1 WAS THE PRE-BID Q & A)**

- 1) Question:** Specification 00220.02, directs to provide PCMS to provide appropriate work zone information. Yet the last sentence provides the use of signs the following locations. Is the intent to provide PCMS at the following locations provided below or signs?

**Answer:** "00220.02(a) calls for the use of 8 portable changeable message signs (PCMS). The subsequent use of "signs" in this section refer to the PCMS.

Advanced warning should be provided on all the signs."

- 2) Question:** 00225.46 (b) directs the contractor to provide advanced warning of seven calendar days using PCMS, is it required at all the locations provided for advanced warning?

**Answer:** Subsequent to selection, the listing of the dates and/or days for the upcoming closures will be discussed/addressed. The messages in special provisions are only suggestions.